



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11678/2019 & CM APPL. 48011/2019**

ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED

RECOGNISED PRIVATE SCHOOLS (REGD) Petitioner

**Through : Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms. Pragya
Agrawal, Advs.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

**Through : Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC
with Ms. Shikha Sharma Bagga,
Mr. Shashank Tiwari and Ms. Arpit
Bisht, Advs. for R-1 & 2.**

**Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
for R-3/UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% 05.11.2019

CM No.48011/2019

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 11678/2019

2. Issue notice to the respondents.

3. Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi accepts notice on behalf of the respondent nos.1 and 2 while Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.3.

W.P.(C) 11678/2019

page 1 of 2



4. A counter affidavit will be filed within five weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. Renotify the matter on 30.04.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

NOVEMBER 05, 2019
aj

W.P.(C) 11678/2019

page 2 of 2