



\$~122

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11678/2019

**ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED RECOGNISED
PRIVATE SCHOOLS (REGD) Petitioner**

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms. Janhavee
Joshi, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent
Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

ORDER
% **23.10.2020**

This hearing is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

CM APPL. 18796-77/2020

It is already 6:30 PM.

No time left.

List on 19.11.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J

OCTOBER 23, 2020

Aj