



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11678/2019 & CM APPL. 18796-97/2020**

**ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED RECOGNISED
PRIVATE SCHOOLS (REGD)**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC,
GNCTD

+ **W.P.(C) 5219/2020, CM APPL. 18828/2020, CM APPL.
18829/2020 & CM APPL. 28006/2020**

AFFORDABLE PRIVATE SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC,
GNCTD.

Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr. Abhigyan Siddhant, Advocate for
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

19.11.2020

%

This hearing is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

List these matters for further arguments on 29.01.2021.



The petitioner will file details of alleged outstanding payable by the respondent to the schools, who are members of the petitioner association on account of reimbursement of expenses for students who have been admitted under EWS/DG categories.

JAYANT NATH, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2020
Aj