



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11678/2019 & CM APPLs. 18796-18797/2020**

ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED
RECOGNISED PRIVATE SCHOOLS (REGD) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC
(GNCTD) with Mr. Shashank
Tiwari, Advocate.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh,
Advocate for R-3.

+ **W.P.(C) 5219/2020 & CM APPLs. 18828-18829/2020,**
28006/2020

AFFORDABLE PRIVATE
SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC
(GNCTD) with Mr. Shashank
Tiwari, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
29.01.2021

At request of learned counsel for respondents, list on 24.03.2021.

In the meantime, status report be filed by the respondents.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2021/vp