



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11678/2019**

**ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED RECOGNISED PRIVATE
SCHOOLS (REGD) Petitioner**

Through Mr. Pramod Gupta along with Ms.
Mahima Shekhawat, Ms. Manven Sachdeva and
Ms. Manisha Goel, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents
Through Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, SC, Civil,
GNCTD with Mr. Arun Panwar and Mr. Aditya
Jadhav and Mr. Siddharth Dwivedi, Adv.for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **24.03.2022**

CM APPL. 18796/2020 -Int. dir.

1. No time left.
2. List on 28.04.2022.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 24, 2022

acm