



\$~27 to 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11678/2019 & CM APPL. 18796/2020**
ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED RECOGNISED PRIVATE
SCHOOLS (REGD) Petitioner

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
With W.P.(C) 5219/2020, W.P.(C) 4275/2021

For Petitioners: Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms. Poonam Gupta,
Advocates.

For Respondents: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Arun Panwar, Mr. Siddharth Krishna
Dwivedi, Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav and Ms. Savita
Sethi, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with Mr. Danish
Faraz Khan, Advocate for R-3/UOI in item 28.
Mr. AP Singh, Mr. U.P. Singh, Ms. Geeta
Chauhan, Ms. Pratima Rani, Ms. Richa and Mr.
Nihal, Advocates for Impleaders in Item 28.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

30.08.2022

1. Counsel for Respondent- DoE states that the arguing counsel, Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing Counsel, is held up in another Court.
2. Considering that it is already 05:05 PM, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
3. Re-notify on 21st December, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 30, 2022/d.negi