



\$~20 to 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11678/2019 & CM APPL. 18796/2019

ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED RECOGNISED
PRIVATE SCHOOLS (REGD)

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DLEHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr Arun
Panwar, Ms Mahak Rankawat, Mr
Pradyumn Rao and Mr Tapes
Raghav, Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 5219/2020 & CM APPL. 28006/2020

AFFORDABLE PRIVATE SCHOOLS
ASSOCIATION

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr Arun
Panwar, Ms Mahak Rankawat, Mr
Pradyumn Rao and Mr Tapes
Raghav, Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 4275/2021

RUKMINI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION Respondent

Through: Mr Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr Arun
Panwar, Ms Mahak Rankawat, Mr
Pradyumn Rao and Mr Tapes
Raghav, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

21.12.2022

%

1. None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called out at 04.55
p.m.



2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Renotify on 26.05.2023

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 21, 2022/sv