



\$~19 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11678/2019 and CM APPL. 18796/2020, 28917/2023

ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED

RECOGNISED PRIVATE SCHOOLS (REGD) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Saloni Narayan, Ms. Nicole Gomez, Ms. Nandita Rathi and Ms. Adyanshi Kashyap, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Singh for Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, Standing Counsel for DoE

+ W.P.(C) 5219/2020 and CM APPL. 28006/2020 and 61530/2023

AFFORDABLE PRIVATE SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Saloni Narayan, Ms. Nicole Gomez, Ms. Nandita Rathi and Ms. Adyanshi Kashyap, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Singh for Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, Standing Counsel for DoE

+ W.P.(C) 4275/2021

RUKMINI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Saloni Narayan, Ms. Nicole Gomez, Ms. Nandita Rathi and Ms. Adyanshi Kashyap, Advocates



versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION Respondent
Through: Mr. Utkarsh Singh for Mr.
Santosh Kr. Tripathi, Standing Counsel for
DoE

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
15.02.2024

%

1. Mr. Utkarsh Singh, learned counsel for the DoE, seeks and is granted a final opportunity to comply with the directions contained in para 6 of the order dated 19 September 2023 passed by this Court.
2. List all these writ petitions for hearing and disposal on 20 March 2024.
3. It is made clear that no adjournment would be granted on the next date.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any