



\$~48 to 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11678/2019

**ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED RECOGNISED
PRIVATE SCHOOLS (REGD)**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Nicoli
Gomez, Mr. Harsh Jaiswal and Ms.
Adyanshi Kashyap, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DLEHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Mr. Nikita
Vir and Ms. Prasansha Sharma, Advs. for
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing
Counsel (Civil) for DoE

+ W.P.(C) 5219/2020

AFFORDABLE PRIVATE SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Nicoli
Gomez, Mr. Harsh Jaiswal and Ms. dyanshi
Kashyap, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Mr. Nikita
Vir and Ms. Prasansha Sharma, Advs. for
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing
Counsel (Civil) for DoE
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with Mr.
Abhay Singh, Advs. for R-3

+ W.P.(C) 4275/2021

RUKMINI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Nicoli
Gomez, Mr. Harsh Jaiswal and Ms. dyanshi
Kashyap, Advs.



versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION Respondent
Through: Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Mr. Nikita
Vir and Ms. Prasansha Sharma, Advs. for
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing
Counsel (Civil) for DoE

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **25.04.2024**

1. It is 4.45 pm now. As I have to rise to attend a meeting fixed at 5 pm., it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 9 May 2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

APRIL 25, 2024
dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any