



\$~3 to 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11678/2019, CM APPL. 18796/2020 & CM APPL.
28917/2023

**ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED RECOGNISED
PRIVATE SCHOOLS (REGD)**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing
Counsel (Civil) with Mr Utkarsh
Singh, Adv for GNCTD.

4

+ W.P.(C) 5219/2020, CM APPL. 28006/2020 & CM APPL.
61530/2023

**AFFORDABLE PRIVATE SCHOOLS
ASSOCIATION**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing
Counsel (Civil) with Mr Utkarsh
Singh, Adv for GNCTD.

5

+ W.P.(C) 4275/2021

RUKMINI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOLPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Advocate.

versus



DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing
Counsel (Civil) with Mr Utkarsh
Singh, Adv for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

23.07.2024

%

1. Arguments have been part-heard.
2. In the meantime, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Directorate of Education will file a detailed report as to whether the rates of per child expenditure as per RTE Act of previous year were revised after the year 2018-2019 and if yes, the details thereof be filed within two weeks. It is also directed that Directorate of Education will also specifically inform the Court as to whether reimbursement of arrears has been made to the schools up to date or not.
3. List on 21.08.2024.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 23, 2024/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any