



\$~41 to 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11678/2019 & CM APPL. 18796/2020 & CM APPL.
28917/2023

ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED RECOGNISED PRIVATE
SCHOOLS (REGD)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Karn Bhardwaj (ASC,GNCTD),
Mr. Rajat Gaba, Mr. Shubham Singh
and Mr. Saurabh Dahiya, Advs. for
DOE.

42

+ W.P.(C) 5219/2020, CM APPL. 28006/2020 & CM APPL.
61530/2023

AFFORDABLE PRIVATE SCHOOLS
ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Karn Bhardwaj (ASC,GNCTD),
Mr. Rajat Gaba, Mr. Shubham Singh
and Mr. Saurabh Dahiya, Advs. for
DOE.

Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
SPC with Ms. Usha Jamnal and Ms.
Harshita Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-3.

Dr. A P Singh, Ms. Richa Singh, Mr.
Suraj Singh, Mr. Nihal Shekhawat



and Ms. Pratima Rani, Advocates on
behalf of Impleader Pvt. Land Public
School Trust

43

+

W.P.(C) 4275/2021

RUKMINI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Karn Bhardwaj (ASC,GNCTD),
Mr. Rajat Gaba, Mr. Shubham Singh
and Mr. Saurabh Dahiya, Advs. for
DOE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

03.02.2025

%

1. The matters are released from the category of '*Part-heard Matters*'.
2. List before the concerned Roster Bench on 12.02.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 03, 2025/KG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any