



\$~70 to 72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11678/2019, CM APPLs. 18796/2020& 28917/2023

**ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED RECOGNISED
PRIVATE SCHOOLS (REGD)**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms.
Deepakshi Bhalla, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi and Ms.
Chandrika Sachdev, Advocates for
GNCTD

Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Ms. Avsi
Malik, Advocates for DOE

71

+ W.P.(C) 5219/2020, CM APPLs. 28006/2020& 61530/2023

AFFORDABLE PRIVATE SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms.
Deepakshi Bhalla, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi and Ms.
Chandrika Sachdev, Advocates for
GNCTD

Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Ms. Avsi
Malik, Advocates for DOE

Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
SPC with Ms. Usha Jamnal and Ms.
Harshita Chaturvedi, Advocates for
R-3

72

+ W.P.(C) 4275/2021

RUKMINI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOL

.....Petitioner



Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms.
Deepakshi Bhalla, Advocates
versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Ms. Avsi
Malik, Advocates for DOE
Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi and Ms.
Chandrika Sachdev, Advocates for
GNCTD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
12.02.2025

%

The present matters have been received by way of transfer after being released from part heard by Hon'ble Ms. Justice Swarana Kanta Sharma.

The pleadings are complete.

Let both the parties file brief written submissions not exceeding five pages [*with reference to the PDF page number of the digital record of the Court*] along with relevant judgments [*with an index of the specific paragraphs of the said decision and the corresponding proposition of law, to be relied on*] within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party at least a week in advance before the next date of hearing.

List on 25.03.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025
N/NA