



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11678/2019, CM APPL. 18796/2020 & CM APPL. 28917/2023

ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED RECOGNISED PRIVATE SCHOOLS (REGD)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta Gupta, Mr. Umang Dixit and Ms. Deepakshi Bhalla, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Aakriti Jain, Adv. for Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **25.03.2025**

It is already 4:45 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 05.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 25, 2025

aj