



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11678/2019 & CM APPL. 18796/2020, 28917/2023**

**ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED RECOGNISED PRIVATE  
SCHOOLS (REGD) .....Petitioner**

**Through: Mr.Pramod Gupta, Mr. Umang Dixit,  
Ms. Deepakshi Bhalla and Ms.  
Himanshi, Advs.**

**versus**

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS .....Respondents**

**Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC for  
GNCTD.  
Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Ms. Chandrika  
Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar,  
Advs. for GNCTD.**

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**% ORDER  
05.05.2025**

**It is already 05:00 p.m.**

**No time left.**

**List on 09.07.2025.**

**MAY 5, 2025/dss**

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**