



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11678/2019 & CM APPL. 18796/2020, 28917/2023
ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED RECOGNISED PRIVATE
SCHOOLS (REGD)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Mr. Umang Dixit,
Ms. Himanshi and Ms. Deepakshi
Bhalla, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. for DoE.

+ W.P.(C) 5219/2020 & CM APPL. 28006/2020, 61530/2023
AFFORDABLE PRIVATE SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Mr. Umang Dixit,
Ms. Himanshi and Ms. Deepakshi
Bhalla, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
SPC with Ms. Usha Jamnal and Ms.
Harshita Chaturvedi, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. for DoE.
Dr. AP Singh, Ms. Pratima Rani, Ms.
Richa Singh, Mr. Suraj Singh and Mr.
Nihal Shekhawat, Advs. for
impleader Pvt. Land Public School
Trust.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.07.2025

1. Mr. Pramod Gupta, the learned counsel for the petitioners invites attention of the Court to the order dated 03.05.2021 to submit that fresh Status Report needs to be filed, in terms of the directions contained therein.
2. Mr. Abhinav Sharma, the learned counsel for the respondent/DoE



submits that a fresh Status report will be filed within a period of four weeks.

3. Let needful be done as undertaken.
4. List on 17.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 9, 2025/dss