



\$~25 to 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11678/2019 & CM APPL. 18796/2020, 28917/2023

ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED RECOGNISED PRIVATE SCHOOLS (REGD)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Himanshi and Ms. Deeksha Khandelwal, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel Counsel with Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advocate for GNCTD. Mr. Vimal Jain, Assistant Director. Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Advocate for R-3.

26

+ W.P.(C) 5219/2020 & CM APPL. 28006/2020, 61530/2023

AFFORDABLE PRIVATE SCHOOLS ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Himanshi and Ms. Deeksha Khandelwal, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel Counsel with Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advocate for GNCTD. Mr. Vimal Jain, Assistant Director. Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, CGSC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Mr. Mohammad Junaid Mahmood and Ms. Prajna Pandita, Advocates for R-3. Dr. A.P. Singh, Ms. Richa Singh, Mr. Suraj Singh, Mr. Nihal Shekhawat, Advocates for Impleader.

27

+ W.P.(C) 4275/2021

RUKMINI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOLPetitioner



Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Himanshi
and Ms. Deeksha Khandelwal, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr.
Shubham, Advocates for DoE.

Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel Counsel with Mr. Dhruv
Kumar, Advocate for GNCTD.

Mr. Vimal Jain, Assistant Director.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

26.11.2025

%

1. Mr. Vimal Jain, Assistant Director, Headquarters of DoE is present in Court. He requests for some time to come back with the chart indicating the amounts sanctioned towards different schools for reimbursement under the EWS quota as also the amounts actually reimbursed and the mode and manner thereof.

2. List on 08.12.2025 at 02:30 PM.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/RW