



\$~6 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11678/2019 & CM APPL. 18796/2020, CM APPL. 28917/2023

ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED RECOGNISED PRIVATE SCHOOLS (REGD)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Anushka Soni, Ms. Yogita, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DLEHI & ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel Counsel GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika Sachdeva, Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv. for R-3

7

+ W.P.(C) 5219/2020 & CM APPL. 28006/2020, CM APPL. 61530/2023

AFFORDABLE PRIVATE SCHOOLS ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Anushka Soni, Ms. Yogita, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel Counsel GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika Sachdeva, Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, CGSC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms. Nyasa Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri, Advs. with Sub Inspector, Ekta (DP)

8

+ W.P.(C) 4275/2021
RUKMINI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOLPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Anushka Soni, Ms. Yogita, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIONRespondent



Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel Counsel
GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika
Sachdeva, Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs.

9

+

W.P.(C) 7735/2023 & CM APPL. 48552/2024

RAMJAS PUBLIC SCHOOL (DAY BOARDING)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Anushka
Soni, Ms. Yogita, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel Counsel
GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika
Sachdeva, Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs.

10

+

W.P.(C) 15827/2024

RAMJAS SCHOOL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Mr. Harsh
Vardhan Sharma, Mr. Prem Devgan,
Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel Counsel
GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika
Sachdeva, Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs.

11

+

W.P.(C) 2890/2024 & CM APPL. 11953/2024

THE INDIAN SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Anushka
Soni, Ms. Yogita, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel Counsel
GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika
Sachdeva, Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs.
Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
CGSC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms.
Nyasa Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri,
Advs. with Sub Inspector, Ekta (DP)



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% 03.07.2026

1. Arguments heard in part.
2. For further arguments, list on 08.07.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 3, 2026/sp