



\$~151 to 156

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11678/2019
ACTION COMMITTEE OF UNAIDED RECOGNISED PRIVATE
SCHOOLS (REGD)Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondent

Through:

152

+ W.P.(C) 5219/2020
AFFORDABLE PRIVATE SCHOOLS ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondent

Through:

153

+ W.P.(C) 4275/2021
RUKMINI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOLPetitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIONRespondent

Through:

154

+ W.P.(C) 7735/2023
RAMJAS PUBLIC SCHOOL (DAY BOARDING)Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIONRespondent

Through: Mr Sameer Vashisht Standing Counsel
CIVIL GNCTD

155

+ W.P.(C) 15827/2024
RAMJAS SCHOOLPetitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIONRespondent

Through:



156

+

W.P.(C) 2890/2024

THE INDIAN SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Sameer Vashisht Standing Counsel

CIVIL GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

14.07.2026

List on 22.07.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 14, 2026/JK